Road	2/33673
(Requestor's Name) - (Address)	400180217134
(Address) (City/State/Zip/Phone #)	05/05/1001034025 **43.75
(Business Entity Name) (Document Number) Certified Copies Certificates of Status	2010 HAY -5
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:	D.S.S.
Office Use Only	ES .
5	

## **COVER LETTER**

**TO:** Amendment Section Division of Corporations

Division of Corporations

SUBJECT: Northstar Turf and Landscape Supply, Inc.

DOCUMENT NUMBER: \_\_\_\_\_P06000133673

The enclosed Articles of Dissolution and fee are submitted for filing.

Please return all correspondence concerning this matter to the following:

Marc Starr

(Name of Contact Person)

(Firm/Company)

75 Norwich Circle

(Address)

Niceville, Florida 32578

(City/State and Zip Code)

For further information concerning this matter, please call:

Daniel C. Perri, Esq.at (850)651-3011(Name of Contact Person)(Area Code & Daytime Telephone Number)

Enclosed is a check for the following amount:

 □\$35 Filing Fee
 □\$43.75 Filing Fee & □\$52.50 Filing Fee,

 Certificate of Status
 Certified Copy
 Certificate of Status &

 (Additional copy is enclosed)
 Certified Copy
 (Additional copy is enclosed)

## MAILING ADDRESS:

Amendment Section Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

## STREET ADDRESS:

Amendment Section Division of Corporations Clifton Building 2661 Executive Center Circle Tallahassee, FL 32301

## ARTICLES OF DISSOLUTION OF. NORTHSTAR TURF AND LANDSCAPE SUPPLY, INC.

The name of this corporation is Northstar Turf and Landscape Supply, Inc. (th "Corporation"). It was organized under the laws of the State of Florida on the 20th day of October, 2006, and assigned document number P06000133673.

The Corporation elected to dissolve pursuant to a special meeting of its shareholders effective as of April 30, 2010.

The Corporation has ceased business activity as of April 1, 2009 and there is no intention to undertake any other business, therefore, the shareholders of the Corporation, have determined that it is in the best interests of the Corporation and of its shareholders that the Corporation be dissolved.

All debts, obligations, and liabilities of the Corporation have either been paid or discharged, or arrangements have been made to for them to be paid. All remaining property and assets have been distributed among its shareholders in accordance with their respective rights and interests. There are no suits pending against the company in any court.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have executed these Articles of Dissolution in Okaloosa County, Florida.

Corporation

e e entr

Northstar Turf and Landscaping Supply, Inc., a Florida corporation

By: Marc Starr Its: President

Shareholders

Marc Starr

lau Stan Ini A. Cer

Christopher R. Ryles